

Council of the Cherokee Nation

Cherokee Nation Tribal Council 17763 S. Muskogee Ave. Tahlequah, OK 74464

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07-168 Version: 1 Name: N/A

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

 File created:
 12/4/2007
 In control:
 Tribal Council

 On agenda:
 12/17/2007
 Final action:
 12/27/2007

 Enactment date:
 12/17/2007
 Enactment #:
 R-109-07

Title: A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MR. JOHN A. KETCHER TO THE CHEROKEE NATION ELECTED

OFFICIALS COMPENSATION COMMITTEE

Sponsors: Don Garvin

Indexes: Boards and Commissions, Compensation, Elected Officials

Code sections: N/A - Not Applicable

Attachments: 1. R-109-07

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/27/2007	1	OFFICE OF THE CHIEF	Signed	
12/17/2007	1	TRIBAL COUNCIL	Approved	Pass
12/10/2007	1	TRIBAL COUNCIL	Referred	
11/29/2007	1	RULES COMMITTEE	Approved and Forwarded to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MR. JOHN A. KETCHER TO THE CHEROKEE NATION ELECTED OFFICIALS COMPENSATION COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation since time immemorial has exercised the sovereign rights of self-government in behalf of the Cherokee people; and,

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation is a federally recognized Indian Nation with a historic and continual government to government relationship with the United States of America; and,

WHEREAS, Legislative Act 40-07 calls upon the Tribal Council to appoint two (2) members to a citizen compensation committee, who together with other opportunities, will recommend salaries for elected officials of the Cherokee Nation; and,

WHEREAS, John A. Ketcher is a Cherokee citizen with excellent qualifications and has ethical standards; and,

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation Tribal Council and the Cherokee Nation as a whole would benefit from the appointment of someone of such high qualification to this position.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Cherokee Nation through its Tribal Council, that Mr. John A. Ketcher be appointed to the Elected Officials Compensation Committee in accordance with Legislative Act 40-07.